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Manifest God’s Glory, Experience His Love, Bring Hope to All

win City Chinese Christian Church

1752 Terrace Drive, Roseville MN 55113

651-644-9321, www.tcccc.org
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Dec. 13, 2020

Praise, Thanksgivings & Prayer Requests

1. Pray for our President and President-elect.
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Pray for families who are separated during this special time of year.
Praise for the many blessings God has given us in the midst of difficulties.
. Praise for the freedoms we enjoy in America.

Announcements

1. 2020 Church-wide theme: "Full-Time Christians: Living Out Your Faith Every Day."

Fourth quarter memory verse: Romans 12:1-2.

3. Online Giving: To give online through PayPal, go to tcccc.org. Scroll down until you
see the “Quick Links” section on the right. Select “Giving,” and scroll down until you
find the instructions. You can still give by mail or direct deposit.

4. The ordination service for Daniel Gao at West Metro Chinese Church (formerly T4C
West) has been rescheduled for today at 1:30pm.

5. Tutoring help: During this pandemic, many children may need extra help. To request
tutoring aid for your child from someone in our church, contact Betty Chan at
bchanchan@yahoo.com, or call 612-578-7848.

6. We are taking a special Christmas offering in light of God’s blessings and so many
needs around us. The offering will support three organizations: Timber Bay Camp &
Retreat Center, Food for the Hungry, and Union Gospel Mission. To give, please write
a check to TCCCC, and write in the memo line, “2020 Christmas Special.” Please have
the check arrive at the church building no later than Monday, December 21.

7. 12/8/20 DB Meeting Highlights:

e DB reviewed the revised Statement of Faith. (Pastoral staff will teach about
the revised SOF in 2021; the church will vote on it at a later time.)
e DB reviewed the English Congregation action plan.
E1l. New 3-week SS Class: "Having Difficult Conversations” taught by Chris Chiu. Join us at
11am at https://tinyurl.com/T4CENGSS).
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EHHIR, FHWE, BFR2RFEESHE, BPHEIHK, AT #AK Pastoral Staff
WavE, EARARAEA L R, AREZRIGOY. REIIHKLE 235384 E 141218 Cantonese Minister Ivan Lee ivan.lee@tcccc.org
WEL, AREHMRERETT. F3E S IT 1R 4K BT English Pastor Mike Gin mike.gin@tcccc.org
B 3538 F X 4% #F Mandarin Pastor Stephen Mma spspmma@msn.com
B 35 2R 2= ik A% 18 Mandarin Minister Fred Li fred.li@tcccc.org
F o F AL E Youth Minister Tim Haas tim.haas@tcccc.org
. . . REH I Children’s Ministry Director Jody Tellers  jody.tellers@tcccc.org
English Service Online (9:30-10:40am) £ Elders
To receive weekly emails with links to the online English BFHE%  Elder Samuel Ng elder.sam.ng@tcccc.org
service, send an email to %A & E  Elder Lewis Ng elder.lewis.ng@tcccc.org
tdc-english+subscribe @googlegroups.com. IH#HE#  Elder Tike-Ching Wong elder.tike.wong@tcccc.org
FHLE K% Elder lvan Lui elder.ivan.lui@tcccc.org

W E &K%  Elder Tai Yeow tai.yeow@tcccc.org



